|eiaadg
J3JSue.J) peoy “ h ~\ e _=____w__m=

1ISISSYHD AV D!1414AD/4/NOILILIdWO D AMI[dI[0 L'/

m%u:c@ﬂ%

N = ‘




ZOEFITIERR/CH—FVhZEHE

VRDIEE. FRHICEDESTEVE T COFvME. D

D—ILRF+VEFY A—H—THBHITED

SEE- R AR/CH—TC9 . AFHEAE(CHESTEIELLMEIN - B2 ETZEUCEIT NS, S CHOFRICRULE T EDHRE T,
Z2IICEUVATIELTZHD FE5H]
R/C h—%=ZR=2IC ERHIR
BFER(PRELIT) b $HiEITT BRI B FREFDHDIEFHN BR2EEIALTTEL,

I HIIDE= B ETOF=E R B \yFU—0OmbiklL B
wﬁo)mz,iﬁpﬁumau-cm\t?-m INETEEBSR @ IIEWR/CH—IIBRADS. FHEIOMERIZENAE  (\vFU—([CRBOHABICESEHEALTTEW.)
ERHADE, ERICRIRTY . —RHHBEFIVEBDET . L—ILEF> TRETHZAP. @ /\yFU—EFETIHIE. AEICKI LT LMIOBNERRE

@ AN DREICUTAEEBEND Tl F—TRER. T R/CH—RY—FYhTESETTE, BACIToTTEL. X SRS COREDRITTTEL,
BEfRIEENSDoIBEGE. ITE 7 IF—YEREET @ NEE. ABRDADREEICIED L SIFEM CREMICESEE @ \vFU—DFREREFBINIERCIERLT TS, FTES
sELEDETEL. WTTFZL, OB TBRET & BEOBAFRNT DREIMD

® ENOFICHEREREF THY . RIEDRNEDNS ® R/CH—EBREEFRTZH. ASHONS TV TREDSS BOET . \yFU—RENE0EEMR L5FBEHRIELTT
ENBMIHAII N HRET IFRET DBDBOE T KB EAIGES | HFD IS 0,

® HHIUTIRF BB IENUECHEDET  RLDH LWL BEMOEVERTESETTEL. @ ETRONyFU—REVRECEDFT SERERTHE/N\Y
[CATEENBICE I TEEERLTTEW. X 7y @ AERICR/CH—EESETNBIANZEAR. ERHEES FU—ZGHIBCHEDFT DT AHEEEBENTHSFE
5—F A ISEERATIRERBEHVETOTEREL BOKSIC, ERHERELEST. RERNMD T TS, LTFEL,

TFEL. @ R/CH—IEKERNET MOBP. KIcED DB BHFTE @ FECHoR/\yFU—E—ROITE—RITHTTC. BFEX
® HRICHBCERMEERALTVEY. INTaNE 5E%&.R/CXADENTED . RET BRIEDBOET THEHFAOERECIRTT TV,

SR\—VERTyIUHSIK BEMGEINYBRLEDE @ R/CH—DEBEHES EPONIUN, ¥4 PELEEEETED

o rAEUBNSSICERLTTFE L, 7./ wrU—sgRLgRBRcToc. BESScFE: [l E—Y—0OHDIRL B

@ TSATAvIN—VIBERYERT DRI, VIRFLIER R BENENT T, (E—y—ICHEOHBERICESEEALTTEL.)
HRIBRNBDDTERLTTE L. @ ETEODR/CH—EHHREICIEDENSDET . BIRTY ® 7.2VDOINYFU—TCE—5—DOhSELETBERBTT . E

@ [CIEREBOBRENEBIE KD IEIF A L—XICEHET DLSIC DTHEPFBZEBVTHS AT FIRAEEZLTTEL — N ERELBSEIROE TS EISNETDT. 6
HBHITTTEL, LE—5—DIL—01 V%S BHIE. E—5—=LohbERE

o mipvri—rmrEnLczesTrrL.EESsrE [l FESBAFIE N LB~5VIEETHSELLT T,
TRECI-FIEMTIERIRTT X ERBERC 0 5 rhzmETaL5Ic. A0 LCR/CH—EBEFT. @ T H—REBNEAYFFYANBETT . $ILTHEXE
BRINTLEVEYa—MEEDRNP, HEEE T ® ZAE—RIAVRO—SDRAYFHOFFICHE>TV\DEERES —ROHIEL oD EfTRRNEEDE T . ERRRICT Y
REHRGLBSHBOFT LTHS, E—I— &Ny T U—BERLET. —ZUHULD. TSV TERSRIRT DEDAYTFY

® ZELLLODE WERTIL REMDNEFLUEDET o o777 #RHIEL. 2 yFEONICLET. GEERO ZELTREL.

BEAEDT D IRIBURIS EBBEDBOFT o BENTHoTLBEBRTT MICEEOBVRETERL O E—5—OUEECESEF PHERRLTTE . ¥ PHEHR
® ZER[F BEICNTORNCLEHREL. BRORVEH TFEL.) ETHEVWEE—5—DOHEEE TS CRBHRIEVRIT TEL .,

TIT>TTFEL,

@ ZHEWDZAvFZONICLET .

B ETRTFIENR

® ZRE—RIVPO—SDORAvFZOFFICLET .
@ NyFU—DEFEENLET.
@ REEEDRAvFZEOFFICL. 7T T ZfDEFET .

fthDR/CANZERY REICEHEDET .

O ETROE—I—[BIFRICRVEEICHEDE T EHRETTD
LE—Y—ZHBHIHRICHEDTT DT FEHHMZENTHS
FETLTULTTEL,

Thank you for purchasing this Yokomo product. This high performance competition kit has been proudly manufactured
by Yokomo - World Champion R/C car manufacturer. Proper assembly of this product will provide fun, safe enjoyment.

PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CAR

For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when running.

W ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS Il W PRECAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING W

Do not assemble around small children. The
parts can be dangerous if accidentally
swallowed.

Check the contents carefully before
assembly. Please contact Customer Support
if you happen to notice any defective or
missing items.

You will find the assembly process much
easier by carefully reading through the
manual, and familiarizing yourself with the
instructions.

Many different tools are required during
assembly. For safety purposes, please use
suitable tools. Exercise extra caution when
using a sharp tool such as a hobby knife.
Many different materials are used for the
parts. Use extra care when handling parts
with sharp edges, such as machined metal
parts.

@ When cutting plastic parts, watch for any

flying parts.

Try to assemble any rotating parts or
drivetrain parts as smooth as possible.
Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or
any moving drivetrain components. Make
sure that all wires are properly connected to
prevent shorting.

@® Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe

and hinder performance.

@ Always paint in a well ventilated area away

from flames.

@® Yokomo R/C cars are built for competition use, and
some models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour.
Practice common sense and run the car in open safe
places, or R/C car tracks.

@ Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts
of traffic, or in areas that may cause an
inconvenience to people in that area.

@® R/C cars are controlled using a radio frequency. Ina
worst-case scenario, radio interferences may cause
loss of control.

@ |[f others near you are running R/C cars, confirm that
they are not running on the same frequency.

@ R/C cars do not like water. Avoid running on rainy
days, or areas with water puddles. Exposure of the
electronics to water may cause loss of control or
damage to the electronics.

@ The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving
parts like gears, belts, shafts, and tires. Avoid
touching these areas when the battery is connected.

@ Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after
running. Allow the parts to sufficiently cool before
conducting any maintenance.

Hl BEGINNING A RUN

@ Place the R/C car on a stand so the wheels are off
the ground.

® Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF, and
connect the motor and battery.

® Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch
ON. (It is unsafe to use a transmitter with low
voltage. Make sure that the transmitter batteries are
good before running.

@ Turn the speed controller switch ON.

B FINISHING A RUN W

@ Turn the speed controller switch OFF.

@ Disconnect the battery.

® Turn the transmitter switch OFF, and retract the
antenna.

l BATTERY USAGE H

(Carefully read the instruction included with the batteries)

@® \When charging batteries, make sure that the
surrounding area is void of anything highly flammable.
Also avoid charging in high-temperature locations.

@® When charging batteries, frequently monitor the
charging status. In a worst case scenario,
overcharging a battery may cause it catch on fire. If
the battery reaches 50 degrees Celcius or more,
stop charging.

@ Batteries will become hot after running. Continuous
use of the battery pack may result in damage to the
cells. Allow the battery too cool down before
re-charging.

@® Please do not discard old battery packs in the trash.
Although inconvenient, please locate a battery
disposal center.

Hl MOTOR USAGE H

(Carefully read the instructions included with the motor.)

@ Connecting a 7.2V battery directly to the motor can
be very dangerous. This may cause the internal parts
of the motor to break apart, causing some parts to fly
out of the motor. To break-in the motor, safely
secure the motor and run the motor at about 3-5V.

@® Motors require periodic maintenance. Slower speeds
and decreased run times may indicate a worn-out
motor. Periodically clean the motor and change the
brushes when needed.

@® Choose a gear ratio that matches the power
characteristics of the motor. Using a gear ratio
unsuited to the characteristics of the motor will not
only prevent the motor from performing at its
optimum, but may even cause damage to the other
electronics.

@® Motors will generally become very hot after
running.Continuous running will reduce the life of the
motor. Allow the motor to sufficiently cool between
each run.



YL C(CAETSY)
ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS NEEDED FOR KIT ASSEMBLY

EATDIEHICHIEHENKHIES HD
ADDITIONAL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR USE (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

2FvRIL7OMR (1 =ik, 1 7 TEHER)
TWO CHANNEL R/C SURFACE RADIO SYSTEM AND ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL
FTRA7.2VI\vTU—=)\wT (A U—KI WD - Z#EH A4 X /23— A X)
7.2V BATTERY PACK (Straight Pack - Standard Size / Shorty Size)
E1TH/I\wFU—FcEzs
BATTERY CHARGER
ETHE—Y—
MOTOR
T A ZEANS—
BODY SPRAY PAINT

HHH I CTDERICHIEAEISTE
ASSEMBLING TOOLS REQUIRED. (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

—C([ =] )
NI AR A )\—(2mm, 1.5mm) O
HEX WRENCH I\U=
YOKOMOL—¥>5Y—L 1.5m AvIZARSA){— ¥550 SCISSORS
YT-15RTR Lk / YT-15RTB J5v& VTGS = 160 %1200
YOKOMOL—Y>5y—JL 2.0m Av&ARSA)\— ¥550 T s ) e 00
YT-20RTR LR / YT-20RTB J5v& LTS
——[| =] —I==—=
F YRS /)\—(7.0mm, 5.5mm) mRT4—U—<—
NUT DRIVER BODY REAMER
YOKOMOL—¥>5Y—)L 5.5mFvhRS4)t\— ¥660 YOKOMOL—>5Y—)L RFAU—<— ¥1600
YT-55RTR Lk / YT-55RTB J5v& YT-BRR Lk / YT-BRB F5v2

YOKOMOL—>>9Y—)b 7.0mm3 kRS /)\— ¥660
YT-70RTR Lwk / YT-70RTB J5vo

—— =) —€ |

TSARSAIN—=(IV) B EEEE
SCREW DRIVER(SMALL) QUICK DRYING GLUE
YT-DP1W 9—9ZLVF #1TS5ARSA/\— ¥1200 CS—SGEX E#fE#EE#l ¥800
@@ Q@ e\
SIFRIF —w)\— vy —
NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS SIDE CUTTER HOBBY KNIFE
FyNCADTLDTE

TOOLS (INCLUDED)

Ll ] ST )

— =2\ I )L UF
TFLIF TURNBUCKLE NEL>VF(1.5m&2.0mm)
NUT WRENCH WRENCH ALLEN WRENCH

HREZTDICREBEIBDRICA S ANZULoDOSIRL. SiBAEDIEE(CHE> CTHERICHE S EIFTTEL,
For assembly,follow the figures and the instructions closely so that your machine will perform at its best!!



1. XMV v2—DHEILT

Main Chassis Assembly

XETITER Y2-301A
Note position

BAIIU - 43.5m
Suspension Mount - 43.5 mm

HEEITER

Note position Y2.301A
PYAXIV L -39.5m
Q G Suspension Mount - 39.5 mn

ZC-F310
M3x10 HSEZR

v2.0027 FHS Screw
ALY y— X1
Main Chassis
ZC-F310A
M3x10 HS5ER
FHS Screw
CDOR—ITERAT D/ @
Parts used on this page
>) Y2-003ZA

PyIN—FvFEI T~
Upper Deck Mount

Y2-002AL
XAV v Y— X1
Main Chassis

EARDSHEICH U THEVLLIEE,
Please choose from the screw bags
as needed.

11
ZC-F310A

M3x10 S5+ v v X6
FHS Screw

[ #1 OB
Bag #1 Contents

Y2-301A
PYAIYOV K -39.5mm X1
Suspension Mount - 39.5 mn

iicwE—ii]
C~—0

Y2-301A
PYAYOV K -435mm X1
Suspension Mount - 43.5 mn

8

ZC-F310A
M3x10 B5EZR
FHS Screw

Y2-003ZA
PyN—FvFEIIUk X1 NELYF (2.0mm)
Upper Deck Mount @ Allen Key ( 2.0mm)




2. AF7VUvo0y R NILOSVIDIEILT
Steering Rod, Bellcrank Assembly

FADERIICHEOTVET,

One side is reverse threaded. Ya2-207A
& R—ILIYRFvvTIM
SD-TB33A P Ball Cup
383my—I\v I
33 mm Turnbuckle
s N SD-TBLA
=2\ )UIEBEZOED Q% -\ IILLVF
BEERHSRTHERICHIZ T V/ Turnbuckle Wrench
CDOR—ITEET B/ —Y BADCEEBEHLET
Parts used on this page @

AF7UvJ0Ov R X2 (B33my—2/\wI)b)
Steering Rod X2 (33 mm Turnbuckle)
54.7 mm

a»
(Jrm

ZC-BH35A
M3x5 FREZ X2
BH Screw

[

ZC-F315A B8-206MHA I%

ZF7Uvo0y K
M3x15 SER X2 ORI RR—)L M Steering Rod
FH Screw Ball Stud M -

R#2 DB

Bag #2 Contents

Y2-202A
wyy5-uvy
Center Link

% SD-TB16A
18my—=>\wI)b A

16 mm Turnbuckle Y2-207A
y KTV KFryTS

g/ Ball Cup
(1:1

Y2-202A
TUH—-UVT X1
Center Link

e=0)
Y2-202A

NIVOSUIR X1
Bellcrank R

HY—ROvY R X1 (16mM&y—/)\wIJb)
Servo Rod X 1 (16 mm Turnbuckle)
34.1 mm

€

IB-202KPA
vvs—-UvoEY
Center Link Pin

Y2-202A
NIVoSUoL X1
Bellcrank L

o
o ) XEAEITER
)

Note position

Y2-202A ©
S >
(Ceii!)

Y2-207A
R—ILIVRF+v TS X2
Ball Cup

Y2-207A

R—ILIY RF vy T MX4
Ball Cup

ZC-BH35A
@ M3X5 Ry VA K
BH Screw
Y4-201PA CE)
RIVISYERA R X2 = ( =
Bellcrank Post Y4-201PA \
NICEDZL AN S
I]:I:[] Bellcrank Post -

IB-202KPA
TS —-UVIEY X2

Y—iROv K
Servo Rod

N/
B8-206MHA
Ov RIY RK—ILM
Ball Stud M

NIVoSUTL
Bellcrank L

Y2-202A
~NIWOSVIR
Bellcrank R

BB-84-2A
AX8RNFP YT
Bearing

Center Link Pin

Z
© ] DL 2

2y vo-202A

= NIVOSIONR=R
BB-84-4A . Bellcrank Base
4x8 X7 UV T x4 N

Bearing

@)

B8-206MHA
Ov RIYVRiR—ILM X3
Ball Stud M

CIHD

SD-TB16A

16my—>I)\y o)L X1 =

16 mm Turnbuckle ZC-F315A

( 30T ) M3x15 B5E2 @
SD-TB33A FHS Screw

33my—/CyI)L X2 AL VF (2.0mm)
33 mm Turnbuckle @ Allen Key ( 2.0mm)

BB-84-2A I z
AX8NFUVY @
(-]

Bearing




3. FVFTDHEHMIIT
Gear Diff Assembly

ZC-BH28TPA
M2x8 v EVIER
BH Tapping Screw

ﬁ YUV FA AL #7,500

Silicon Oil

i
T3

Gasket

i} | Y2-501GGA i}
D o) HRT v bk
=

AR Y MO UVIICIE

ZC-BH28TPA
M2x8 v EVIER
BH Tapping Screw

* * TSy oI URERERHET D
EY—ILEDEELET .
O © g , Coating the gasket with V=@, O~ HFEHR
! b [CHZ(CHDAHET .
L | g black grease will help Tighten equally in the
_______ provide a better seal. order of D—@® then
@—®.
KHEET AT I\
Y2-500GSA CSSLG
FPF T (HLH) =7 28860
Gear Diff (Assembly) @ FELYF (1.5mm)
Allen Key ( 1.5mm )
DR HIITORRICSETEL,
Please see below for disassembly/assembly instructions.
Y2-503GPA
Y2-501GS2A

%/ Y2-503GHA

2% #3 @WE BD-500GOA
Bag #3 Contents
IJSvoJUR X1
Black Grease

2YUIVFA)L #7500 X1
Silicon oil

Y2-500GM3A

Y2-503GPA

Y2-500GM3A

Y2-500GSA
FP7T 7 (#I0F) X1
Gear Diff (Assembly)

BD-500G0OA

Y2-503GHA

Y2-500GM3A
Y2-501GS2A /

ZC-BH28TPA

IJSwoFUR (8B) Z#BMULET,
Apply a black grease.

Y2-503GPA

4. ¥Ry I ADEHIIT
Gear Box Assembly
CDR—ITHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

ZC-BH312A _
@W M3x12 K& Ay K x4 Y2-3027A
BHS Screw FrRyIZR
Y
ZC-BH315A Gear Box R
@W M3x15 R UAY K X2
BHS Screw

&% #4 DB
Bag #4 Contents

BB-105-2A
5x10X7UVY
Bearing

Y2-631A
v 7Y+ Tk X1
Top Shaft

Y2-302ZA
FrYRYIZAL/RE
Gear Box L/R 1Ea

@ & Y2-302ZA @

Y 2-5031A Y2-303 FrRyIRL
P4 RS—Fv X1 PARS—y v Tk X1 Gear Box L
BB-105-2A

Idler Gear Idler Shaft
ZC-BH315A
M3x156 RNy R
BHS Screw
BXx10 RFPUVT X4
Bearing @

Y2-303IA
A RS—=yv Tk
Idler Shaft
BB-105-2A
5x10 RXFPUVY
Bearing

\ Y2-5031A
7oA KS5—%+

Idler Gear

, J

BB-105-2A @

BX10 RP UV @
BB-105-2A

Bearing
5Xx10 X7 UV
Q Yo-631A Bearing
A AN
Top Shaft

ZC-BH312A
M3x12 iRy Ay R
BHS Screw




5. YNy I XDEHIIT

Gear Box Assembly

UPJLU—RAEFO-TTV b I\ ATV RDEESHESREV LS,
The rear brace be choice of the low mount position or high mount position.
vUvYJU—X-O0—-<v9Vhk

Rear brace - Low mount

ZC-BH38A QP

M3x8 Ry A R
BHS Screw

e

BB-1510A
10x15 X7 UG
Bearing

Zo3007A
S FromusrEryT
Gear Box Cap

Mount Pin

®%ZC-BH24A

M2x4 RF I~y R
Rear Brace BH Screw

XUYPITU—RER#]1 [CADTVET,
The ball ends are included in bag #1.

CDOR—=ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

¥UPITLU—RIFE£] [CADTVFET,
The ball ends are included in bag #1.

Ya00szA AYYIV—=R - I\/XDV B

Rear Brace Rear brace - High mount

ZC-SS34A
M3x4 v bXIYUa— X1
Set Screw
ZC-BH24A
M2x4 RE YAy R X1 Y2-003ZA Y2-304ZA
BH Screw UrJL—2 ) E-5—JL—b
ZC-BH36-A 2, Rear Brace / )\ Motor Plate
G]mm]] M3x6 KU~y Rk x4 ) : ///
BHS Screw N o \’é/'\
ZC-BH38A A ©) X %
G]lmmm] M3x8 KF VA R x4 NIWA %
BHS Screw ’\
ZC-BH312A 2 O09R3 ZC-BH24A . ZC-BHB12A
(I <2 5 m k x3 A IOVREY M2xd RIVAY K M3x1 25> Ay K
BHS Screw Mount Pin BH Screw BHS Sclew
£ #4 OWB \
Bag #4 Contents

ko

()
Y2-304ZA
= E—y—TU—h X1
Motor Plate
S ZC-BH36-A
Y4-630A M3x6 Ry VAW R ZC-SS34A
ZI—FPNT : BHS Screw M3x4 £y hRZUa—
Spur Gear Hub % GSEt Screw
SG-A4880A X N¢) f_
ZJ(—F 80T X1 SCAIBE0A R ) FEHE
Spur Gear A= > % Flat side
Spur Gear
]
")
Y4-630A
(s} ZI—FY)\T X1
Spur Gear Hub

Y2-631A
) RSA4TEY X1

Drive Pin

ANULIARSH T NS ‘
— N AN (052
SR
Y2-631A A/ N\
RS1TEY A
BB-1510A Drive Pin =) >
10x15 "RF UV X2 S =
_ Bearing
(

Z2-009R3A @
UV 7O5—827—LEY X1 VSN VSN

: ; AELYF (1.5mm) ALYF (2.0mm)
Rear Outer Suspension Arm Pin @ Allen Key ( 1.5mm ) Allen Key (2.0mm )




B. F iy I ADiH-

Gear Box Assembly

f

- ZC-BH310A

M3x10 RE Ay R

BHS Screw

vUvIJLU—R-0O0—-<v9U b

ZC-F310A
M3x10 53¢y 7
FHS Screw

ZC-F3\ OA
M3x10\US5++vv 7

Adjust the meshing of the ge
approximately 0.3mm of play
careful, as too much play will

ZC-S37A

ZC-BH36-A
BHS Screw

[C@N—ﬁ?ﬁﬁ?éﬂ—w]

Parts used on this page
Washer
:l ZC-BH310A

ZC-BH3B6A
M3x10 RZIAY R X2
E ZC-F310A

ZC-S37A
3X7 vy v— X2
G]mmj] M3xB RE VY R X2
BHS Screw
BHS Screw
M3x10 5+ vv T X4
FHS Screw

Ty v—
M3x6 oAy | Washer

O

EZFA VR ZRN—F P OEEICEDETCERELET,

Position the pinion gear so that the teeth line up
with the spuy gear, then secure it tightly.

WEZF VFPDEOA Y
Fy MEE2AT EZAVFV - BITHE-5—5—2HP105/135T

Pinion gear 24T for kit standard - Recommended motor» 10.5T/13.5T

JUy TOEWVEE / KEFEI—XA21 ~ 22T

High traction surface / Large track

JUy TOEWVEEE / /INEWI—Xv20 ~ 19T
Low traction surface / Small track
21T | 22T | 23T | 24T | 25T
10.40{ 9.93 | 9.50 | 9.10 | 8.74

19T
11.50

20T
10.92

26T
8.40

27T
8.09

28T
7.80

28T
7.53

30T | 31T
6.28 | 7.05

32T
6.83

33Y,

6.62

34T
6.43

35T | 36T
6.24 | 6.07

37T
5.90

84T

NAELYF (1.5m
Allen Key ( 1.5mm )

AL VF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 2.0mm )



7. 5 —ROE|bFF

Servo Installation

%Y —RR—VZROFFDHEICH T H—RDZ 21— hSIVARBZETO>TLEEL,
GELLEFTORtEY FOBUREREAEZEZ CE T ELY,)

Make sure that the servo is centered before attaching the servo horn.
(Refer to your radio manual for more information.)

0'©

KU—RYI Y MIR#1 [CADTVET,

2 The servo mount are included in bag #1.
Q
: H—iK BhECHARTEL.)
gig,\pfi'ﬁ.ﬁ_,b s Servo (Sold separately.)
Ball Stud S

YOKOMO / FUTABA | F
SANWA /KO / JR | SK -

A
RT3 Y—RICADETH—Hi— EBRUTEL, 2
Select the servo saver adapter matching the @ €¢
=\ servo being used.

& 0
7 | N
Y2-301A
P—RIYDU &
Q

Hitec H
/ ZC-S37A Servo Mount
M3 Dwv—
B9-204A
B Washer
® Servo Horn ZC-BH310A R
Y—iRk— VI ER X ERT S M3x10 RE Ay i
Y—RABOERZSERLEE L, BHS Sorew

The servo horn mounting screws
are not included, please use the

screws in currently use.

CDNR—IJTHEHRTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

XU—RIYDY MIR#1 [CADTVET,
The servo mount are included in bag #1.

(%
Y2-30TA
Y—IRIYI Y b X2

Servo Mount

ZC-BH310A

M3x10 iRZ Ay R X2
BHS Screw

ZC-F310A

M3x10 BSFv v T X2
FHS Screw

FEOs

L #5 ORE
Bag #5 Contents

35147 WEY,
'@ BFHAZYATA2TLEY

( 3 different types included.
/ B9-204A
4/ P—iRik—> X3 y
W\ Servo Horn
@ ZC-F310A
@ M3x10 U5+ vv 7
@ ZC-S37A FHS Screw

BX7 Ty yvy— X2
Washer

B8-206SHA
Ojﬂ]j Ov RIYRK—ILS X1
Ball Stud S



8. 70 ML A v ROED fFF
Front Bulkhead Installation ST X (R
Do not over tighten.

ZC-BH330A
M3x30 Ry Ay R @
BHS Screw

Y2-302ZDA
TPYIN=T—=LIIU K
Upper Arm Mount
Y2-202USL

INARDY NP =L AR—H—
High Mount Arm Spacer

AT (TER
Note positiol

Y2-202USL
NIV K7 vIN=F =LKL —
High Mount Upper Arm Holder

f=': Top side
J U

CDNR—IJTHEHTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

ZC-F310A
H“”“m M3x10 BS5Fvv T X4
FHS Screw

ZC-BH330A
M3x30 K& UA\w R X4
BHS Screw

Y2-302ZDA
20V MOLIAY R

Front Bulkhead g

R #6 ODNE
Bag #6 Contents

Y2-202USL
INRDY NP =L AR—H—
High Mount Arm Spacer

Y2-202USL
NIV RT wIN=F—LiRkILT—
High Mount Upper Arm Holder

FPyIN=F—LIIV K X1
Upper Arm Mount

Y2-302ZDA
JULIAY R X1
Bulkhead Rear

"’Z,A S

70V ~MULIAY R X1
Front Bulkhead

ZC-F310A
M3x10 BS5Fvv 7 @
FHS Screw

3mm P2 AN—H— - B X2

@ I:I ZC-A3630BA
3mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

T ESER X
Do not over tighten.

ZC-BH330A
H M3x30 K& v~y K @

ZC-A3630BA
3 amm 7S AR—Y— - R
3mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

Y2-302ZDA
NILoAY R #%
Bulkhead Rear



9.Yav Iy T—DHEIIT

Shock Tower Assembly

Y2-017AFL ’ﬁ
JOvbhyavoyI— A

Y4-S8A
YavIIYRR—=)b
Shock End Ball

1.5mm 7V AN—H—
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer

CDNR—IJTHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

MIR—JVTY RLER#2 [CA>TVET,
The ball ends are included in bag #2.

Y2-207A
R—ILIV RFvvTLX4
Ball Cup

(1:1
(o

ZC-BH310A
M3x10 iRZUA\Y K X6
BHS Screw

R #6 DNE
Bag #6 Contents

Y2-017AFL
JOYVhkyavoyT— X1
Front Shock Tower

Y2-018AR2A
UvravisdD— X1
Rear Shock Tower

s>

Y4-8B
V3w IF vy IR—IL X4
Shock Cap Ball

ZC-A3615BA
@I:I 1.5mm 7V AR—H— X2
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer

ZC-A3620BA
@I:I 2mm PV ZAR—HP— X2
2mm Aluminum Spacer

@

B8-206MH
Ov RIY RKR—ILM X2
Ball Stud M

[ I 0 I

SD-TB33A
33my—/\v )L X2
33 mm Turnbuckle

RS

@ ZC-BH310A
M3x10 R& Ay K @
BHS Screw

Y2-018AR2A
Uvravoso—

Y4-S8A
YavIIVRR—=)
Shock End Ball

MEATITER
Note position

=

—~ i (
(N e D e 3 (o 0
\ S y
\ {W Zr?m /)Alijmin;ém Spac/\gj/ '/"Q\

B8-206MH
Oy RIYVRKR—=ILM
Ball Stud M

000
[e]e)
[o]®)

MIR—ILVIVRLIFR#2 [CADTVET,
The ball ends are included in bag #2.

FADMERIICIEODTVET,

One side is reverse threaded.
AP o.207A
SD-TB33A

33my—I\w )b R—ILIY RErwTL
33 mm Turnbuckle Ball Cup

- (1:1)
Uy 7w){—0Ov R X2 (33m&—2/\vI)b)
Rear Upper Rod X2 (33 mm Turnbuckle)

(@)
( Z°)

ZC-BH310A
M3x10 Ry Ay R
BHS Screw

@ AELYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key (2.0mm )



10. 702 b7 v IN—7 — LD fFF

Front Upper Arm Installation

¥IR—JVIY R LI(FR #2 [CADTVETD,
The ball ends are included in bag #2.

R\
( FyIN—ATF—
ront Upper A Arm

N

SD-TB27A
27 my—> I\ I
27 mm Turnbuckle

RADNERIICEO>TVET,
One side is reverse threaded.

Y2-207A

(1:1)

70V K7y)(—0Ov R X2 @7 m&—>/)\vI)b)
Front Upper Rod X2 (27 mm Turnbuckle)
‘ A 56.4 mn _ |

R—=ILIVRFrvTIL
Ball Cup
XATITER

Note position

—)

CDOR—ITHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

¥IR—IVIV R LR 42 [CADTVET,
The ball ends are included in bag #2.

Y2-207A
R—ILIY RFryvTLX2
Ball Cup

(1:1)

ZC-BH254A
M2.5x4 YUY K X2
BHS Screw

ZC-SS36A
M3x6 v hXIUa1— X2
Set Screw

ZC-BH38-A
(o v sz < e
BHS Screw

ZC-BH310A
(o) w3x10 5 m e x2
BHS Screw

R H#7 ORNB
Bag #7 Contents

Y2-008FUA
70V K7 yI\—AT—L X2
Front Upper A Arm

Y2-008FLSA
JOYRYR7—L L&RF 1
Front Suspension Arm L & R 1Ea

(I =

D-154-21A
O7P7—L7H 75— -21mm X2
Lower Arm Adapter

- Y2-008FUA
H FYIN=T—=LAR—=H— X2
= Upper Arm Spacer

ZC-A2510BA
@ |:| Imm 7V AN—Y— X4
Tmm Aluminum Spacer

ZC-2068HSA
Oﬂ]:[] Ov KIY RiR—IL S X2
Ball Stud §

SD-TB27A
27 my—I\y Il X2
27 mm Turnbuckle

( ]
Y2-009FAA

TPYIN—PRAT7—LEY (¢2.5X32.5m) X2
Upper Sus. Arm Pin

Y2-009FAA
PyIN—GRT7—LEY
(¢p2.5X32.5mm)

Upper Sus. Arm Pin

JOV kY 3vI5T— Assy
Front Shock Tower Assembly

Y2-008FUA

mm Aluminum Spacer
=

=7

(A% Ty IN—=TF =L AN—H—
ZC-BH310A @ @ ZC-BH254A Upper Arm Spacer
M3x10 RF AW R M2.5x4 iRF I~ w R
BHS Screw BH Screw

Y2-008FLSA
J02bhO79RA7—4L L
Front Lower Suspension Arm L

ZC-BH38-A
M3x8 K& Ay R
BHS Screw

A

ZC-206SHSA
Ov RIY RK—L S @
Ball Stud S @
ZC-SS36A
M3x6 v hZAIU1—

Set Screw

Note position

HEAE(ISER

@

70 YR 7—L L&R
Front Suspension Arm L &
65 mm

e

&1
R 1Ea

I}
Y

C=

D-1566-21A
Or77—L75F 75— -21mm
Lower Arm Adapter

~ Y2-207A
R—=ILIV RFvwvTL
Ball Cup

KETITER
Note position

=—

/4

ERTHRAIVICKDO7 7 —LICTFHERRG.
FisdBEHRDHAY FLTLEEL,

If the wheel interferes with the lower arm,
cut the part that interferes.

O ::

QLEAIBEHRICHITE T @

Assemble the right side in the same manner.

(12

. NELVF (2.0mm)
Allen Key (2.0mm )



11. 70 MFRA7—LOEDRFIF

Front Suspension Arm Installation

=

1Y)
=] L&

BD-301BA
YRAEVR—)

L
Sus Pin Ball \@
7
@ @ Y2-008FLSA
/ @/ O7 7 —LAR—Y—
) /- Lower Arm Spacer
—r P

\ Y = = —

Q ) ==z '§
Y2-008FLSA .
O7P 7 —LAR—Y—
Lower Arm Spacer, BD-O09BFA )

AVF—YRAT7—LEY (¢3X42m)
; Inner Sus. Arm Pin
BD-301BA S

YREVR=)b

/
Sus Pin Ball \@/ /@
/
e

Y2-301A
BAIIU - 39.5m
Suspension Mount - 39.5 mm

XYY DY NMIFH#] [CADTLET,
The sus mount are included in bag #1.

CDNR—ITHEHTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

MU AYTY MIR AT ICADTLEFET,
The sus mount are included in bag #1.

YAV K -39.5mm X1
Suspension Mount - 39.5 mn

ZC-F310A
““H““l M3x10 B3+ v v T X2
FHS Screw

L #7 ORNAE
Bag #7 Contents

BD-301BA
E]] BREVR—IL X4 ZC-F310A -

Sus Pin Ball M3x10 H5F+ w7 @
~ H Y2-008FLSA FHS Screw

O7 7 —LAR—Y— x4
Lower Arm Spacer

BD-009BFA

AVF—PRT7—=LEY (¢3X42mm) X2 N R
Inner Sus. Arm Pin @ AALVF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 2.0mm)




12. 277U 2070y DD }F

Steering Block Installation

Q) vp.4158ALL O]ﬂ]j
AF7UvI70vo L B8-206SSHA
Steering Block L Ov RIY RKR—)LSS(£E10mm) B8-206SHA

M= R Ball Stud SS Ov RIY RK—)LS(2K11.5mm)
Note position @ Ball Stud S
Y2-415AL3A z
S

ATFPYIITARyI—
Y2-010FA
Jov I\T’O%
Front Axle
N

Steering Stopper
; BB-105-2A
sx10 x7Uv s\ GG\ L1
O Bearing 0\
Y2-415SALL A {\ )
JOvo7ITI—L 2
Block adeptar L~ = NG @\4 ZC-BH310A

I %Msmorﬁ@y«w
Iw\BHS Screw l
SD-011A i % 6 @

@

RAIWINTEY
Wheel Hub Pin D

CDR—ITHERTD/I(—Y
Parts used on this page

MIRAIINTER#1 [CADTVET,
The wheel hubs are included in bag #1.

KIRAIVI\T(EFR #1 [CA>TVET,
The wheel hubs are included in bag #1.

Y2-301A
RAIINT (B)
Wheel Hub (Thick)

25
VAN

RAIVN\T (E)*x2
Wheel Hub (Thick)

ZC-BH310A
Gmmmmm M3x10 K52~y I x4

BHS Screw
— SD-011A
M4 Fa40OVF v b
R #8 DANE Nylon Nut
OLEAIBEKICHITE T . @

Assemble the right side in the same manner.

Y2-415SALL
AFF7UVIIOVILER & 1
Steering Block L & R 1Ea

(9) ()
(o) ()
= o

AT (TER
Note position

Y2-415SALL
JOvo75TH—L&R & 1
Block adapter L & R 1Ea

i S|

Y2-010FA
J0Y PO X2
Front Axle

C—m

Y2-415AL3A
ARYI—EY -3 mm X2
Stopper Pin

Ji

SD-011A

M4 F40OVF v b X2
Nylon Nut
SD-011A XEE(TER
C——— ) RAIIINTEY x2 Note position
Wheel Hub Pin

B8-206SSHA
OIH]]] Ow RIYRK—ILS x2
Ball Stud SS

B8-206SHA
Ojﬂ]:[] Ov KT KK—IL S x4
Ball Stud 8

( @ BB-105-2A

\ T X

\ RS- @ ABLYF (1.5mm) ABLYF (2.0mm)
m Allen Key ( 1.5mm) Allen Key ( 2.0mm )




13. UVN\TF+ UFPDHEHILT

Rear Hub Carrier Assembly

CDOR—ITHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

MIRAIINTEE#1 [CADTVET,
The wheel hubs are included in bag #1.

Y2-010A
AZN—=YILRSATY+T b
Universal Driveshaft/49mm

BB-1510A
10x15 RPUVT
Bearing

Y2-301A
RAIINT (G&) X2 SD-OT1A
Wheel Hub (Thin) RAIWINTEY

=
N
@\ £

ZC-A3630BA
3mm 7V AN-Y— - &
3mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

P

B8-206LHA
Oy RIVRR—=ILL
Ball Stud L

O

@

Wheel Hub Pin ﬂ
BB-105-2A
2% #8 DB VEa SR L Bx10 NPUY
Bag #8 Contents Rear Hub Carrier L Bearing
(o] EE
‘ IR IVINT R #1 [CAD>TVET,
Y2-010A . The wheel hubs are included in bag #1.
IZN—=YILRSATIv Tk X2
Universal Driveshaft/49mm Y2-301A
RAIVINT (5§)
o) (o H
ogo @ &Dg Wheel Hub (Thin)
gt @
c c SD-011A
Y2-415CPRA M4 FaqOVFw b
U\TF+U7LERF 1 Nylon Nut
Rear Hub Carrier L&R 1Ea QEfﬁUEEﬁ(C.‘ﬁHl‘Z’Ciﬁ'OQ CS-BG

Assemble the right side in the same manner.

IJSwoJUR (B) #BMULET,
Apply a black grease.

T

SD-011A
M4 F40OVF v b X2
Nylon Nut

SD-011A
C— I RAILN\TEY X2

Wheel Hub Pin
@ I:I ZC-A3630BA

3mm PV AR—Y— - B X2
3mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

B8-206-LHA
Oy RIYVRR—JLL X2
Ball Stud L

A-N—=HBIVRSA T+ T NOEHIITH

Universal Drive Shaft Assembly Installation

Y4-010490A

Rear Dog Bone

®%Y4-O1OTPA
hwITIaAr b

Cup Joint

Uv Ry IR—>-49m

AZNN—PIVRSA T+ T NMIEITEH T,
PR, HITORERICBERTEL,
The Universal Drive Shafts come pre-assembled.
Please see below for disassembly/assembly instructions.
Y4-010TPA
JaAvhEY
Joint Pin

|®

@

Y4-010TPA
M3x2.5 v hRIUa1—
Set Screw

( BB-105-2A Y4-010A
\ BEx10 RFP YUY X2 Uv7o )b
z Bearing Rear Axle
BB-1510A
10x16 RFPUVYT X2
_ Bearing

14. UvI\TF++ U7 DERDF(F

Rear Hub Carrier Installation

CDNR—IJTHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

(1:1

ZC-BH24A
M2x4 iRF Ay R X2
BH Screw

LK #9 DT
Bag #9 Contents

UVPHR7—L LERE 1
Rear Suspension Arm L & R 1Ea

@D
o=

Y2-RAC7A
Ov RIV RR—=)L X2
Ball Stud
—— )
BD-009A

TPUS—HBRAT—LEY X2
Outer Suspension Arm Pin

BD-O09AA
FOY—PYRAT—LEY
Outer Suspension Arm Pin

ZC-BH24A
M2x4 RE Ay R
BH Screw

Y2-008R-A
U 7—L L
ear Suspension Arm L

lj Y2-RAC7A

Ow RIY RR—=)L
Ball Stud

SGHIBERICHEITE T . ¢
Assemble the right side in the same manner.

@

NELYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key (2.0mm)

NELVF (1.5mm)
Allen Key ( 1.5mm)



15. UY B 27— LOEDF1F

CDNR—IJTHEHATD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

M¥YAYDIY MIE#T [CADTVET,
The suspension mount are included in bag #1.

Y2-302MDA
PYRAYOV K -457m X1
Suspension Mount - 45.7 mm

Jay

ZC-F310A
M3x10 B5Fv v T X2
FHS Screw

R#9 DAT

Bag #9 Contents

(1

BD-301BA
PYREVR—IL X4
Sus Pin Ball

el
\_/
Y2-008RA

O7 7 —LAR—Y— x4
Lower Arm Spacer

BD-009BRA

AVF—PRT7—LEY (¢3X45mm) X2

Inner Sus. Arm Pin

BD-301BA
HBREVR=)L
Sus Pin Ball

BD-O09BRA
AVF—YATP—LEY (¢3X45m)
Inner Sus. Arm Pin

Y2-008RA
O77—LAR—Y—
Lower Arm Spacer

Y2-302MDA
PYAXIV N 457 m
Suspension Mount - 45.7 mm

MYAYDY MIR#T [CADTVET,
The suspension are included in bag #1.

ZC-F310A
M3x10 S5+ +vv T @
FHS Screw

HEATITER
Note position

Z

QLA EKRICHITE I . @

Assemble the right side in the same manner.

\s |csBe
ITJSwoIUR (B) ZEMLET, NALVF (2.0mm)
Apply a black grease. Allen Key ( 2.0mm )



16. 70 &YV Y a3 v IDHEMHIIT

Front & Rear Shock Assembly

CDOR—IJTERTB/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

MATUVITHYTREEE CADTVET,
The spring cups are included in bag #1

Y2-301A (70O k/U¥)
RATUVITHvT X4
Spring Cup (Front / Rear)

<
9]
a
o
>

YavIF4A) #50 X1
Shock Oil

KRHE10DREB
Bag #10 Contents

70 b /Front
D-186

V3w IRTUVYT X2
Shock Spring

U+ /Rear
D-188
Y3y IRTUVI X2

Shock Spring

Y S-S4MA
va3vIiRF 4 X4
Shock Body

YS-S6MA
\ ,, YavIFvrwITS X4
k\—/) Shock Cap S

YS-8DMHA
, FA4VISL X4

Diaphragm

/) YS-S4AIMA
7IvANFyh x4
Adjusting Nut

YS-S4CMA

YS-S4AJMA
FrvIFvh X4 OUVIFvvT X4
Cap Nut O Ring Cap
[
(@) ‘
Y S-S6MA Y S-SOMA
YawvIIVR X4 Y3vIERRY X4
Shock End Shock Piston
Y4-SBA
EUYY -2mm X8
E Ring

YS-7HG2
ouvy (JIb—) x4
O Ring ( Blue)
YS-SOMA
OUVIHhZ— X4
O Ring Collar

(L PRI
YS-6SSS-1A
YavoIvIh X4

Shock Shaft

YS-SSMA

YayIERKY @
Shock Piston

YS-58SS-1A
avivvIh
Shock Shaft

YS-SBMA
Y3wIIVR
Shock End

C

Cap Nut

\u

YS-S6MA

FrvIFvbhZELOIDE
WHIARHFT

Securely tighten the cap
nut.

YS-S4CMA

4=1v‘y77“\yr~

, YavIFvryTS

I Shock Cap S

YS-S4MA
vavIiRT«
Shock Body

YS-S4AJIMA |
FIPARFY k
Adjusting Nut

2 3vIFAIL #50

Shock Oil

VavIFAIEAN, Y3vT

| YS-7HG2
ouvy (II—)
Ring ( Blue )
S-SOMA
UVIh>—

XEE(TER

(G

Note position | Ring Collar
® YS-S4AJMA
OUVIFvvT
O Ring Cap

YS-8DMHA
FA4VIS A
Diaphragm

v 7 MoK b LTREE

REFT,

Slowly move up and down to

remove air bubbles.

>

70 b /Front
D-186

U+ /Rear
D-188
Y3y IRITUVY vavIRTUVI

Shock Spring Shock Spring

JaOvhk /Uy

Front / Rear

Y2-301A

RITYVIThwT

Spring Cup

XATUV TNV TER#1 [CA>TVET,
The spring cups are included in bag #1.

70V KA. UVPAZ 2ty hEEDFT. @
Assemble 2 front and 2 rear shocks.



Front & Rear Shock Installation

17.202 r&UYY 3 v IDOEDRIF

OFRONT®

o
D
In

)
X
[
o
o
w
£
[
(@]

YS-7BA
QUYI (T

OREAR®

JOYbhY3avo Assy (&
Front Shock Assembly NE&=

YS-7BA

U2 3wy Assy
Rear Shock Assembly

'fwb)@

oOuvy (7
O Ring (Black)

)

LK #10 DAT
Bag #10 Contents
CDNR—IJTHERTD/I\—Y

Parts used on this page

[

SwvT) X4

YS-7BA
ovuvI (7
O Ring (Black)

A ROED {33

< IR
Bumper, BodyPost Installation

UAS

Sl

18. )XV )\—

Y4-016A
70V MRF 4R b
() Front Body Post

©

Y

W 7K
),

o

M3x12 5Fvv 7

FHS Screw

ﬂZC-FS] 2A

)

W

CODOR—ITHERTD/I\—
Parts used on this page

[

R#11 OB

Bag #11 Contents

M3x12 B5F v T X5

FH Screw

[ ooy

ZC-F312A

A

M3x12 U5+ v v
FHS Screw

ZC-F312A

Y4-00TA
JKVIN— X1

Bumper

=

©0000000000000000000)

Y4-016A

TARA K X2

s
Front Body Post

J0Vk




19. )XV)\—, KT 1 IRZX RO fFIF

Bumper, BodyPost Installation

ZC-F310A
M3x10 U5+ v w7 Ea ’
Y4-001A
NV I—HR— FHS Screw

Bumper Support

COR—ITHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

(1:1)

ZC-TP25A
M2x5 v EVIER X4
BH Tapping Screw

ZC-F310A
IDImmm] M3X10 #5F vy x2

FHS Screw
ZC-BH312A
K #11 OABR
Bag #11 Contents

M3x12 iR UAw K x4
BHS Screw

INVIN—=TL—Z X1
Bumper Brace

RC-313SA
TJ—REY X4

w Hood Pin

e Body Mount
|_PoooooooooooooooooooooooooD

Y4-016A
UPRT 4 RZ k X2
Rear Body Post

Y4-016A
RTF4YDU b
Body Mount

y N

S
===~
=R

HETITER
Note position

o

Y4-016A
UPRF 4 RZ b~
Rear Body Post

MTEFRLREEL %
WNT 4 [CU VOB ZRITRREY—F2 T
fiIE&LD 4.5 mig7ICRIF TS,
¥ Please Note
When making a rear mounting hole in the body,
make it 4.5 mm behind the marking position.

RTF4YDY MIERTRIRT + DESICEDETHABLTIZEL,
Adjust the position of the body mount according to the body used.

20. Xy FU—RILF—DHEIIT
Battery Holder Assembly

CDR—=ITHERTB/I(—Y
Parts used on this page
BHS Screw

(oo

K #12 DT
Bag #12 Contents

ZC-BH310A
M3x10 iRZ Ay R X4

DRB-118LA
I\BULiIPo/Ny FU— RILY —
Short Size Li-Po Battery Holder

Y2-118PL
NIV~ NNyFU—=TL—bk
High Mount Battery Plate

Y2-118PL
NIV NyTFU—=TL—hk
High Mount Battery Plate

/N
3

DRB-118LA
INBILiIPo/Ny U — iRILET—
Short Size Li-Po Battery Holder

ZC-BH310A
M3x10 iRy Uy R
BHS Screw




BECE

[

—&7vI\=TvFDTI

-5
FVSEIFEADZEN TV BERZCERO I T IEE L,

When it can't be installed in the Iocation of the
illustration, it’s installed in the othex area.

O
L
N
N y
i
| 2
X < // &
) S22
ﬁ o5 )
% «
O0T L o
o N=m _,A 9.
>3 aL¥Eo
e TN Za
= g PDNS >
i 8 —MIKRZ S
3 AT DG
(S >ZXXTIm
o
=0
=L
| 8
NS i‘k
= <A G
0o Z?m
L O %Pr
NGB 038
Q g
a ¢S
| © ©
.Vn_n Q
Ko RV
2 o P A
# o S Qg w P
i & <N O S n ¢
B o ORI T8 -
ol 9: o X & AY
Ihg XL+ DR <
Ql L¥EEO obh =z B
SEZ Y A5 T 58 2z 0 ¢
QES PR3 AN ~ 5
NiEQ OpDZ > 208 <
~MKREQO D% n odz=
Ay 2wy OOT —0
=T ma 6
>XXITm N=m %WS
)
oQT
N=m

#, AE—FKIY hO—-5—0EIDHITF

H o -

_ o

H

r 6y

Qc =8

c Do B2 N o) he

3 ]|l & e L & <38 "

F= +=[l= a @ ~ gl Uo iad v T
= a5 || 5 @ -3 < Lu L
= maolle o 0 o —79 o X o X o
(0] ) = N E | #£c +— s O q= O
+ |l =N = o © K c o o
2 o) m+L T m+L # o X S T s
= @C c _TC Cl v @ o @C A o> N>
Q | - | 8 ol yx ~ a _ Yy ih h &
- N s 0 K3l ne % ¢ — aE E
a #5508 - r N O o N " oy 28
w #N ol T3 =5 N ol ik . <! 3+ ~a ~a
g Rouowll| 2 ° N g | 31 18 < g odxz= % w L E L€
= 0 olls o <Ny a 0 0| =~ a Nik © —E 0 © N3 TN
X .= a2l 81e || <D <l 33 2.2 203 | @ 203 202
. @O @8 alha . @8 Do ONH m= — —
h =] NE -1 AR - c -7 c
— 8 Mo ofES Q Mo DF Qua OO axw ax®
oo —_J NEAQ o - X >MND N=m ><T ><T




Battery Holder Installation

23. Ny FU—ikILT —DED fFF

M3x8 S5+ v+ v X3

ZC-F38A
FHS Screw

Y3— IS X LiPo/tyFU— BERSARTEL.)

Short size Li-Po battery (Sold separately.)
(

Y

DR—ITERT B/
Parts used on this page

pmm

-
[

M3x8 ¥5++v v T X3

ZC-F38A
FHS Screw

C-A5710BA
ZANR—Y
Tmm Aluminum Spacer

Tmm 7))L

M3x12 iRy R

ZC-BH312A
BHS Screw

INILIPo/Ny U — RkJLT—
Short Size Li-Po Battery Holder

DRB-118LA

\z

ANR—P— X2

Tmm Aluminum Spacer

ZC-A5710BA
Tmm 7))L

R#12 DRE

Bag #12 Contents

M3x12 iRZ Ay R X1

ZC-BH312A
BHS Screw

IEILiPo/Ny T U— RILT—
Short Size Li-Po Battery Holder

DRB-118LA

Ol



ARCHRLIEEL,
Tire and wheel, mounting tapes.( Sold separately )

XAV, A, BERAT—TIMIBLTED T X

Tires Assembly, Wheel Installation

AV DEHILT, BOHFIF

X
o —~
m )
(]
2
# ©
O ., @®
85§
Sk
Yo
v 3
<D
w2
— B
B Rbo 25 Y S
1) )Mt R ._hﬂw .
T 8o cb ~kRg
F RN o co . c R
~ BT @FE @© H
I =< 2% . ¥ P A
h RO L CE9 y ¥ o= <03
B —2F WSS )\ a -YZ
W RN L2S599 Wa{ TEynY % oh§
X 25%0cl Npdd o>
K .22 og310 AW\ /4 n=z
SphEEEsles A=V
RKWESERS W= S
gD cv o ALY/ Hore
ST 256 eE ; YN\ .
soEr8EEEs BA\G
= ZE=&T
| J/

N

OB ERICEELE T ¢

Secure each side in the same manner.

@A)

A7 7L kEIF)
—Ry ~PZA)

r
NpY
bRy
5pLe

T2 =INE

P SEZS [z

\40/40 )b vtll.l

%5777/

)

I =0l
Y o w = \.‘\k‘ 7/6)
_w My c 6 \@Uu
_TT W?MMC 3
o] S
mE N 2= 3
T@m _Deﬁmc.gnU
rtd Ih&# S6=
ars Etae
Yo TR
N& = BHE IS



688€-968-6c18+ XV4 888€-968-6c 18+ T3l
NVdVr L 980-S0€ ‘@dnioaald edeq| ‘A1lD eqmins] ‘egeleA 2-S8e AL OWNODIOA

(B~H>EZEBRU) S L ~RE | &iC | ~HERHMES 688E-968-620 XV4d 888£-968-620 3L
Z-GeETIRESUL>CEIY 1980-506t ICE RZNEY

SHYORIaon|[oy]

'SOIOUSBD SAIDISIUILUPD AQ PAYSIIGRISS saulepInb Joyjo pup
SMD| By} Ujim 92UpldWoD Ul {daY 9ADY OM DY} UOHDULIOU| [PUOSIOd [OHUOD AJJOLIS [[IM SM

° 6 PNEEE 2T LB BRI QL OB LM O 2-SF I 2NC 2B Y EIAN RN O ELR

‘UOIPWLIOUI / S}JOUSQ SNOLDA PUD SI9}{S[SMBU [IDW-9
olpouad SO YoNs S9DIAISS 9SN Of 9| aq [lIm NOA ‘BuuaysiBal Ag "0l alay awbu
‘., 219y Y2l|2, AQ UOIDWIOUI AIDSSOD8U J2JUd PUD WIOJ SIY} UO paquIsap 13N Dd 10
2P02 YO wou abpd uolpiisibBal OWONOA AW Of 0B aspajd ‘uolpiysibal 1osn oy Jo4

‘OWOYOA AW Of UolD.SIBaI
19SN SPIOMO] SIOAD) INOA SNUIUOD 9SD3|d "SIBWOISND WO SJUBWWOD S|gONIDA
uo paspq sa2laas Bullying apiroid pup sjonpoud sjaq ainjopjnupw pup dojaasp
0} sadoy owoy0o A "awll siy} sjonpoid owoxo A Buispyoind 10) yonw AiSA NOA Yupy|

*PROGPEOIHE2OY A—H2SLEO

AABEBES2 2B WHER QS EHIOLCH2N—X  222522NEE2°\1
RASUY2RHEETOEZYH LAN4 2SS 2RES NI CEAN. " RUVE—VE
BICEANGGTHNEOL RN " —CHO S B IBH OGS 2L OBE—A—T
CERNBEHRINEZLEZ—A—TOVICEANEIDNERC

CERNDYZR\AR

2O B Y A—A2YNEY BREPHEEOTRBNEGY RS HEONEEOSGEHSZ
RP2FICELRNR2CGR2E  D2NELR2AAVNATVNERLLEREICERFO2

/88edAwW /W02 0wo>0Awesl//:sdny (A1ju3 gom 10) jsenbay)
uopisibay 19sM) OWONOA AW
(ELO—NNATLIA)

8E2—6A—T 2CE AN




SUPER DRIFT SD1.0 LTS Exploded View

LC-F38A

Y2-01TAFL

1C-BH254A 1C-BH310A

7C-A2510BA
®yo-
,,,@ Y2-008FUA
G\ sD-TB27A
Y2-207A

&

Y2-008FUA
Y2-207A

ZC-F3I5A£ JL

14-016A RC-3135A
RC-3135K 7 Y4-016A &)

BB-206SHA &\
NS ;C & ZC-BH3IOAj
~~ = ‘O\' *

¥2-0027A

Y4-016A
| r4-UloA

Y2-207A

oo g g sugs

SD-011A

Y2-415SALL
BB-105-2A

BD-009BFA
_ Y2-008FLSA

2C-206SHSA\ ?
BD-301BA ZC-SS36A

D-154-21A

B3-206SHA

%YZ-MSAUA
Y2-207A



YS-S4CMA AT

gj ¥S-S6MA
YS-8DMHA

ZC5 S934A

R
155555~ 1A /@S- SWA | 1o 841
< h e 0,3 124
ZC-BH36-A (\{[\\\}"/.

€ (I )]
ol \

¥S-S4MA %

D\

Y2-3047A

S
=)

YS-S4AJMA @

Y2-302ZA

LC-BH38-A

Y2-301A Y2-301A
YS-S6MA / @

Y2-3027A

N

ALY LC-BH312A

i/
/
=)

Y4-016A

N7
BB- 15104 Q WY
Y2-631A A
\ Va\)
0%
§

W
RC-3139A Gear differential unit ‘1"\//(((1'\// 39
= ' k\%;\’ 1C-BH315A
Y2-50IGSZA; & s Ry
7C-F310A
1C-BH312A

Assembly:Y2-50065A BB-I05-\2A n(Z
’ 0
R yva-smn YS-7BA AL

\ \

Py 12-5036PA |\

¢ Be-206uH
&\ 1-4362081 I~
ON\ZC-BH3 104 L) D <, {:}
NP2 IC-BH3I10A  Y2-20TA &=
1C-BH3 1 20O )
QNN - 2 GGA /2 \ \
Q’*“\\\ ) % SD-TB33A (&= @ o
, ~ Q@ ‘ Y2-500GM3A 0
1C-BH310A “SS2 2N i S i (O,
B8-206MHA &f Y2-5036HA Xz’ &
Y2-018AR2A 1C-A3620BA Y2-RACTA

Y2-207A
S Y4-010490A

Y4-010TPA

\ W Y2-415CPRA

‘ Y2-RACTA mm% )
Y4-010A S
e 3 &

<3 B8-206LHA
BD-009BRA \ZC-A3630BA
Y2-301A 7 BB-105-2A

BB-1510A Y2-301A




PARTS LIST

RookIEDRIFT IR 1 . O svrrorm SID1 .0 LTS

o &

@ &

A%y fiitg (BLid)

21mmF.L. Oy RIV K Adp

D-186-21AA {0 e S b S kg ¥1,144 % %
0 27mmF.L. Oy RT K Adp
S D-16627AA U0 0 2 m o e ae k ¥1,144 % *
g o 30mmF.L Oy RIYKAdp
D _ " £
2 a D-156-30AA Y03 i )02 m o ko ¥1,144 % %
D-170BKA ?1.1x95% (I5vs) RUTK RATUVIER ¥726 % *
E A D-170BLA ¢ 1.1x105% (J)b—) RUT R RTUVIER ¥726 % *
RDR-010 JL—F—RUTK “RD1.0" (\R&TH#E) ¥28,380 D-170GA ¢ 1.3x95% (JU—-r) RUTLRTUVIER ¥726 * %
RDR.010G J—F—KUJhk "RD1.0” Yv+DOff Fv bk ¥32.780 D-170PA ®1.2x105% (E¥o) RUT K RATUVIER ¥726 % *
(X257 THHH%) ' D-171GA ?1.3x95% (JU—) RUTKZATUVIRER ¥726 % *
¥ A—/\—RUT~SD1.OLTS D-171PA ® 1.2x105% (Evo) RUT K ZTUVIRER ¥726 % *
SOROTOLTS (O - 15277~ 2w ) ¥o8.900 D-171YA ®12x95% ((I0O—) RUT R ATUVITER ¥726 k *
LSBT r A 25 hF D-176A RIVF KF4 XUV RUTRA (R) ¥847 * *
IR TyN=T— b ; <
YEAISSALL S35l yronvs T I5— (B b) ¥10780 « @ D-177FAA i,‘jgi;ggfﬁ;gjf ¥726 @ @
FISE P y—T—LIN\ARIY N . - 8 R
vearssaeL S or L S e (LR ¥1411 % @ D-177FSA z»r};a t;j;’;;j);j RUZNFR YT R ¥726 % *
FILSH Ty ) —T— ~ - #J—= z
veor7arL  ZLSE TUICTOLIAROY R ¥5.280 * @ D-178RAA KSR RAF IS K ¥726 * *
LT P[NP =ryre=s D-178RSA ;jzgsagzi;;‘;zy;ummm vIh ¥726 % *
Y2-202USL  TOVN Pyl—7—L HLF— (&) KA+ ¥4290 x @ ) v
D aAR—4— " " DI79RAA kyI R RAZ-LSDVE Y728 kK
PSS NyFU—N\ALTDY N . A RGUYIILTRATUVE
YUIBFL ey S 0Kz bk (8 ¥1.650 x @ D-179RSA SR RE VTR ¥726 © @
v2-118RL FILEE NyvFU—N\(THY A ¥1.650 % ® D-186 RUZ ~ 70V RE LTS 27U Y ¢ 0.9x45mmx8.5 ¥990 * @
NRyFU—KZ N (%) i D-187 RUZ ~ UTA LTS 27UV ¢ 1.0x48mmx9.0 ¥990 % *
v2-118PL ﬁ.?T?gj’(”?”_"‘Vﬁy ~A Y1650 % ® D-188 RUZ ~ UTA LTS 27U >S5 ¢ 1.0x48mmx10.0 ¥990 * @
NyFU—Tb—h D-180A RWD X7UY5 vk RUT A 6&E ¥4,059 % *
D-CFSA 30mm PILETU—h T7Y YIIN— ¥3,069 * *
B250IMRA  HR—JL 57 Ya1Vk L/R ¥1617 * % 5
. EP7IvAMIST Yv/OR
B2-506A R—ILFT RSATUVY ¥495 % * DPP-302V4B )5\ {55 —<— 2/3ch B ¥8.646 O *
B2-508TSA  K—ILFTTFv N/ FIRTUVY ¥869 k * IB-202KPA tY5—UVOR ¥V5EY DIBYIAT v I ¥253 @ @
B7-011NBA  45mm 5V TRAAIINT (B) AR—H—fF ¥1,463 % * RC-313SA T—REY ZE—IYAX 12 ¥154 0 @
B7-S113A SLF Y3 voER MY 1.1x3 ER ¥594 % * RC-313SBA  J7—REY RE—LUAX B 10 ¥253 % %
B7-S114A SLF vavIER MY 1.1x4 R ¥594 % * RP-031A 30mm 5—UVY TrY L—YUINTH—— ¥1.221 % *
B7-S2BA P30 UYINS—(8) SLFYa—k vavsl ¥561 * * RP-032A 40mm 5—UVY TrY L—YYINT+—— ¥1.221 % *
B7-S3NA SLF /—RIWATUVTHY T () ¥814 % * N I—5—UYTT7> 30mm
RP-033A / ¥1,958 % *
B10-S3SA SLF ¥a—k JUYIhv T ¥847 % * RNTx—~%— £E-5—H
B8-206LHA ¢ 480w RIY RAK—)L L 15.0mm ¥627 @ @ RP-041-05A  M3x Bmm iRy Ay R 21— SHEELHIF & 3 ¥693 * *
B8-206MHA ¢ 480w RI Rik—/L M 13.0mm Y627 @ @ RP-041061A M3x 6mm &Iy R2IU1— SHRETHEIFIVE 10 ¥1617 % %
B8-206SHA ®480v RIYRAK—IL'S 11.5mm Y627 @ @ RP-041-06A  M3x 6mm & Ay R U 1— SHEETHIF 5 V& ¥693 * *
B8-206SHSA ¢ 480w RI> KB &% SN11.5mm ¥627 % * RP-041081A M3x 8mm Ry YAy RXIU1— BHEETHIFSVE 10 ¥1617 % %
B8-301AA FIVSE HRTIY  (B)39.5 ~42.7 ¥2,079 % % RP-041-08A  M3x 8mm K& Ay R 1— SHEETHIF & V& ¥693 * *
B8-301BA FILZW HIAII VN (R)43.5 ~ 46.7 ¥2,079 % % RP-041101A  M3x10mm Ry Uy RZOU1—SREYHIFYVE 10 ¥1617 % %
B8-301BSA HRAIYYh Jyya ¥869 * * RP.041-10A M?ixmfﬂlm REIAY FRTUa— ¥693 * *
BBB0ICA  FULSH® YRRV (R)46.4~496 %2079 * * RREIAZSIH
B8500DPA  RSAJAvIIO755— PILZH ¥451 % * RP-041-12A g?gé%@g@gé’”””l_ ¥814 * *
BB-1050CBA ¢ 5x ¢ 10x4mm €53 v oR—ILRFUV Y 2 ¥1243 % % MEX15mm 5 >~y X502
BB-1050PA ¢ 5x ¢ 10x4mm Z—/\— Ly Yav~FUVY 2 ¥1221 * % RP-04T-15A ez 55 m ¥814 * *
BB-105-2A ® 5x ¢ 10x4mm "7 UV S 2 Y561 @0 @ M3x18mm Ry YAy RX&U 21—
BB-1510A ® 10X ¢ 15x4mm "NF UL 2 ¥748 @ @ RP-041-18A  mmmmuy 5om ¥313 % %
BB-1510CBA ¢ 10X ¢ 15x4mm £53 v ZR—ILRF UV 2 ¥1485 % % RP.041.20a  M3XROMM EYAYKZHY2— Y913 % %
BB-1510PA ¢ 10x ¢ 15x4mm Z—/\—TLo Y3 yRFUIY 2 ¥1221 * % AR &> & ;
BB-B40PA ® 4% ¢ 8x3mm A—\—TLY T3 IRTUYH 2 ¥1221 %x % RP-042.05A M3X5mm ISy by KATUa— ¥693 % *
EEEEIF S >
BB-84-4A ® 4% ¢ 8x3mm RP UV 4 ¥990 @ @ M3x Bmm 955 Fay K5 2—
BB-850PA ® 5x ¢ 8x2.5mm A—/\—TLyIaIR7UVY 2 ¥1,221 % % RP-042081A e 5~ m 10 ¥1617 % *
BB-85-4A ® 5x ¢ 8x2.5m NFUVY 4 ¥1221 % % M3X 6mm I5 v Fay K25 12—
BD-O09AA 75— URF—h EY ¥374 @ ® RP-042-06A  maeimr 5> m ¥893 * X
BD-O09BFA  JOYhAYF— Y27—L EY ¥374 @ @ RP.042.06BA M3X Gm'rln;;i:y rAy RZZU2— Y913 % *
BD-0O09BRA U AVF—HYRP—LEY ¥374 @ @ ERE IR :
BD-301BA ¢ 3YRP—LEY R=)b ¥319 @0 @ RP-042081A !;?szt;]ng?5¢j$lj;y§;/\y FRIZVa— 10 ¥1617 % %
BM-4824A DP48 24T E=FV#¥ N\—KRZF4—)b ¥528 @ @ ;;18 S oy KR
AF—LOv RIY K75 T5— RP-042:08A Ly il Y I ¥693 % *
D-142A FLSW 7y~ AP~ Ly M ¥435 & * ;gﬁi?ffjfn §{|~z\n e
D-150S0 FrFIMOUYY ¥220 @ @ RP-042.08BA  geruccs) ' * ¥913 % *
5Tmm 2Z/\—=Y)L K= — .
D-153B51A AN e ¥649 * * M3x10mm 75w hAy R25U 21—
;sn— ZT_T}’\'\J??}?E‘J?FF] RP-042101A =200 10 ¥1617 % %
D-153B53A mm LA ¥649 % * M3x10mm 75w by RAZ U 1—
TS— 7\;7';)1/7'\77:;;9;@ RP-042-10A  mepemm D270 ¥693 * *
mm Ov Y R7Y - = s
D-154-15A e, ¥649 * X M3x10mm 75w Ay RAZUa—
T;:— ;;T;;gljdbyirjjagm RP-042-10BA e mym ooy ¥913 % *
mm Ov Y R7 — = .
D-154-18A v P P7Y. ¥649 * * M3x12mm 75w fAy RZ5U 21—
;n— leT}'\'iEJﬁh?I:;;iﬁﬁ RP-042-12A el 20 ¥814 % *
_ - mm Oy RITVR7 — = R 1o —
D-184-21A  Jo_257Uv570v55 ¥726 @ @ RPO42-15A  EOUSIT 720 Py FAZU 2 ¥814 * *
D-154-27A  27mm Ov RIYRFPSFTH— OF 'A" P—LA ¥770 % * E;TB 559y F25U
x18mm 75w bAw R a—
D-154-30A  30mm Oy RIYK7P¥T9— O7 'A' 7—LR ¥770 * * RP-042-18A ez 5> m ¥913 & X
20mm Ov RIY RPFTo— RP-TOTMHA ¢ 480w RIY Rik—)L BEEFIVE M YA X ¥726 * *
D-155-20-A N ¥748 * *
TO=A77VYII0 IR RP-101SHA ¢ 4.8 Ov RIY Ri—IL BBEF 5V S (X ¥726 % *
D1ssegA GO Y Y ¥748 % * RP-110-04A  M2x 4mm k& Ay K25 1— BBEHIEIF 5 >/8 ¥693 * *
e RP-6113B6A B5ARK—OKAIL(R) RUTMNBATEY6mm 2  ¥968 % *
23mmF.U. Oy RI> R Adp
D-15523AA  ypom 7 =a/\— RO— ¥946 x * RP-6113B8A B5ARK—UKAIL(E) RUTJMNAATEYF8mm 2  ¥968 % *
RP-6113W6A BHERK—IMAIL(E) RUTNE ATty ~6Bmm 2  ¥968 % *

HROHERUMEE. PERCEEIIHENSHOET. JRMBFHFRNGEME BHA) (CDE, RFEMAGIIERCTTIHERTEL.



RP-6113WBA B5ARK—KAIL(E) RUTMEATEY8mm 2  ¥968 % * Y2-301DBA  JSZE YRYIY KD’ ¥2475 x *
RP-6213B6A BARK—UKAIL(B) RUTMEATEY6mm 2  ¥968 % * Y2-301E2A  FILSH HRIYIY N E" ¥2332 x *
RP-6213B8A BARK—UKAIL () RUTMEATEY8mm 2  ¥968 % * Y2-301EBA  JSAMW HRIIY N E" ¥2475 % *
RP-6213WEA BARK—K1IL(E) RUTZMEATEYh6mm 2  ¥968 % * Y2-301SA 1.0mm BRIV k AR—H— ¥627 * *
RP-6213W8A BARK—KAIL(E) RUTMBATEyh8mm 2  ¥968 % * Y2-302MDA  F.JULIAY R /U, P—LRILE BRI ~ ¥1221 @ @
N NSOV aVRAI (FFY) Y2-30282A  HT #¥ Ky ZAZX~—Y— 2.0mm 2 ¥1925 % *
RP-6313T6A /¢ 2 ¥968 % *
FUT R Z 7Yk 6mm Y2-302S-A NSYRZwy3y 5—R-4%F YD-2SH ¥1,221 % *
RP-6313WEA /Qj';i%;ﬂjygﬁjlé(mﬁm) 2 ¥OB8 % * Y2-302ZA NSYRZwyay 4—R - 3%V YD-2ZA ¥1,980 @ @
- HES NSYRSvvavr—Z Ky IU—h
> 3s Y2-302BPA ¥6,930 x *
N RSOV 3VIRAIL(H) YD-2Z i
RP-6313v6A ) DT e 2 ¥968 % *
SD01IA T e vo55 @ Y2-302ZDA  F.JUL&Aw R /U. P—LikLS— YD-2Z ¥1,859 @ @
SB-TI;SA /1\6 ) 97 J/\ ;I/ SHD 4mm \— K25 1 —)L8Y ¥374 @ @ v2-308HA rAr5=Yv Ik YD2R ¥es3 @ @
coToeon  comm fﬂ/gjb e o Fz’_"f i vori e ® Y2-3031AA  FILSHFAKS—YrIh YD-2R ¥374 % *
coTEoEA  mo 5,_5”.,/9 L mam Hz?—wgg Yors % % Y2-3031GA Y5774 MUFA KS—YvI b+ YD2A ¥935 % *
: mm =2/t Z)b 3R Smm )\ FAT 4 Y2304KA  FILSWE-5— UYL YD2SH ¥2,046 * *
SD-TB27A 27mm 5=\ o)L D 6mm J\— RAF 1 — L8 ¥374 @ @ V2.3047A PN T—5—To K YD2ZA ¥2475 @ ®
SD-TB30A 30mm &—>)Cy o) B 7mm /\— K27 1 —)L8 ¥374 * * VoA 1BALGA ST I0w 52 hwlie ¢ 3mm YE70 % &
SD-TB33A 38mm ¥—)\y &)L &I 8mm J\— RAF 1 — L8 ¥374 @ @ NoATEARA  FILEE UV NTERUF ¥5.082 % %
SD-TBLA BRI Y)Y IV LT 0 4mm A ¥253 @ @ Vo 415ART  Teams 3E—2 FILSEUT ATFrUT vk ¥9.680 * *
SG-A4880A  3IE DCS 80T Z/\—F¥ 48EwF ¥638 @ @ NBATEBCPA  TL—FT 1 omT 0 Y1144 % %
| =5y '~ ‘T y— ’
v2OOIBA  FIWERF/N=IL—Z ¥3465 * % Y2-415BDA  FvUN—AIL—¥F12Y ¥1,144 % %
ig'gglzgﬁ é GJ ;;}:57\ 7/77?;";‘@ k il’igg : : Y2-415CPA  JL—FF4 0% vUli—tv k ¥4433 * *
. - = ' J0Y kK 277Ur570vY
Y2-001RAA DA R/FO—F4T1—H— ¥1,485 @ * Y2-415CPFA (o5 9.J_T;¢4=1, J—m ¥891 @ @
Y2-002AL FIERAIY Yv—Y ¥13,750 x @ Y2-415CPRA  U¥ N\J++U7 YD-2 YU—X*+U/(—H ¥891 @ @
Y2-002MGA SEHCCRAIY Yv—Y ¥13,365 % * Y2-415RA Uv NI £+UF7 YD-2 B ¥726 %« @
Y2-002SMGA CGR/N\AK5UY3Y XY Y=Y ¥13618 * * Y2-415RWA  HT UP/\TF+ U7 9IA h YD-2 YU—ZXA ¥3289 * *
Y2-002TSA Teams 54 hUIA RITUYIRYv—IEY b ¥22,275 * * Y2-415S2A 277570 Ver2 YD-2H ¥706 @ %
Y2-002ZA AV V=Y ¥5,577 @ * Y2-415SA1A ST JOvo "—Z L/R YD-2 AZ+VJEY STA ¥5819 * *
Y2-003ADFA  ZyN\=Fv*7PFTy—F Tk ¥1.364 x * Y2-4155A2A ST JOv¥o 7§ 74— YD-2 AZ+VIEY STH ¥814 % *
Y2-008AZA  PyN—Fv*¥PFTI—R FILSH ¥1,485 % * STSOws w14k &y~
Y2003ZA  Ful—FvE /KRR /R IU—RYH— ¥2475 @ ® Y2-4158A3A  yp o ek oey STR ¥1.958 & *
Y2-008ZSA  PyN—FvF¥PITI—R TILSH ¥1,430 * * Y2-415SA4A ST JOv% ¢ 4 Y YD-2 AZFYJEY STH ¥473 * *
Y2-008FLSA JOYk Ya—hkOF 'A'P—L ¥770 @ @ Y2-416SABA ST JOv% ¢ 5 €Y YD-2AZFYJEY STH ¥473 k *
Y2-008FSCA FOF Ya—K'A'7—Lty ¥7,161 % * ST I0v% 0.5mm AR—H—
' Y2-415SABA v2 0.omm ¥935 k *
Y2-008FSLA FO7 ¥3—K'A"7—A (&) ¥3201 % * YD-2 AIEFY T STH
Y2-008FSRA FO7 Ya—hk'A"7—L (5) ¥3201 % * Y2-415SA7A % Z%g{iLg@Dé’T\ﬁ—ﬁ‘j_ ¥935 % *
Y2-008FUA 70OV k Pw){—"A"FP—L ¥847 @ @ —
Y2-008FUCA  PILERTOY k 7yv)\—"A"7—L ¥4,708 * * ve-500A Mol 79 Fyh VD2 ER ¥3.465 * *
= : - FILEE K- 5T Fo -2 ¥371
Y2-008FUIA  FILEBIOY K Pwli— T P—L ¥5082 * * YEB00AA 7 ’; 7%;’& ’::j_j;i ; :J‘Dh B 8718 * *
Y2-008R-A  LSU¥ OF ¥R 7—A ¥792 @ @ Y2-B00GM3A g2 T 2T Y ¥8l4 @ @
Y2-008RATA UV 'H'7—L4(A) (k) TER ¥3069 * * Y2-500GS-A  fiis¥ ¥ ¥ 1=v bt YD2H ¥4455 @ @
Y2-008RA2A  UV'H'Z—L(A) (A) AER ¥3.089 * * Y2-500GSAA IS DAY IRFPFT YD-2 A BEENNILFT ¥4,928 * *
Y2-008RAA  BIER UP'H'7—L Fv bk ¥10.848 * * Y2E01GGA ¥ 7R #izsrvh YD-2/YZ2R ¥253 @ @
Y2-008RASA TIZH Uv'H'7—L Fv k Ya—h7—L ¥10527 % * PR K51 ThvT D2 B
Y2-008RS1A U¥ ¥3—N'H 7—L (£) AER ¥3036 % * Y2-501682A )0, kpoz)l ¥1300 @ @
Y2-008RS2A U+ Ya—h'H' 7—L (£) TR ¥3,036 % * Y2-501GSAA  #v FUM PILSMRSAThyT YD-2 A ¥1485 x *
Y2-008RSA R ya—hOF7 7—L ¥847 % * Y2-501MRA  K—JL ¥ TR PILSHFIYa(YNL/R YD2F ¥1617 * %
Y2-009FAA  F 7w)i—"A"P—L EY ¥374 @ @ Y2-502A YUy RPHZIL £y b YD-2F ¥3718 % %
V2-010A zgvm%:/\—wv RS4Jv+ Tk DP-YD2 A Y2607 @ @ Y2-503GHA  #¥ F A g:; Yfogfz-ET ¥869 @ @
F57 T BIERANL v
Y2010FA  JOYk 752RI ¥627 % * Y2503GPA  yp 5/EX1/PLS A ¥748 @ ®
Y2-010FAA  ZILSE 7OV K PURI ¥990 * * Y2-503GPHA  #¥F T/ g/ \— RRNLEY v b YD-2 B ¥1364 x *
Y2-010FBA  F72ZILARFPUVY ¢ Bx ¢ 10 0—TUIY3Y 4 ¥1342 % * Y2-508A FT PIPRIII Fv b YD2YU—XA ¥891 % *
Y2-010FHA 7L UL 70 kP& )L 5mm )\ ¥2,728 % * Y2-631A 7075 PS8 v T Y7 /48P 20T YD-2 Al ¥1716 @ @
Y2-011CB5A  5.0mm 25~ F=RikA )L\ T ¥1.243 % * Y2-631SA ZF =)L~y T Y+ T /48P 20T YD-2 A ¥1,837 % *
Y2-011CB6A  6.0mm &5V TRRAJLI\T ¥1243 % * Syysy r—2BESIvs RFUVIEY k
Y2-BBCMA ¥4.928 x *
Y2-011CB7A  7.0mm &5 THhifA LI\ T ¥1,243 % * YD-2 A
Y2-011CB8A  8.0mm S5V THIKAIINT (B) ¥1,243 % * Y2-GC1A GC1 #ATYay N\=Ytvh YD-2/ ¥9,658 * *x
Y2-016MGFA <Fxvy bk 7OV K KF4IIY K ¥2,453 * * Y2-GC2A GC2#Tvay N\—=Ytvh YD-2/H ¥8,646 * *
Y2-016MGRA Z&%w k U¥ RF 47DV~ ¥2728 % * Y2.0P1A 4Iv3 I‘/)\;‘yt-y NPy TIL—R 1 ¥20427 % *
Y2-017AFEA  FILE® JOVK Y3vo5T— ¥4,829 % * B ——
Y2017AGBA \{TUvy KIOY Kk Y3wssI— (&) ¥5203 % * Y2-0P2A S Al L ¥10.890 % *
Y2-017ZA JOVh/UY Yavs9I— YD-2ZH ¥1617 @ - - ; T
FTvavN\—=vey s 7vIIL—R3
Y2.018AR2A FILEH Uv V3w 50— ¥5676 * @ Y2-0P3A YD2 Y U—XFA ¥19.800 * *
Y2-118LA BENyFU—RILY—/TDOVE ¥1,243 @ % FFVavI—vEy k Py ISL—R4
Y2-118CG2A 55774 My T U—IL5— ver2 ¥8052 % * Y2-0P4A YD-2RTR/Z F ¥14.850 * *
Y2-202BA SHUYRUL Sys R—2R ¥1,760 % * Y2-POBRASA FIZR Uv'H'7—L Fv b~ YD-2H ¥10527 % *
E— 859V R S — - 1 b W -
V2-2020R TYE—ABRES DY KU (5 5L Y3278 % % Y2-REMA UvESC YOV h Bk YD2H ¥4334 % *
SOYRUASYIH VS.RAGT ®43Y3vy TYRR—JL YD-2/EX/PLS o0 @ @
Y2-202SCA  SUVRU4SwI Abhw/—AL ¥1,122 % * Y2-RAC H
Y2-202SMA SOV RU4Svo H—RIYIY b ¥2453 % * Y2-S144A SLF YavEX RV ¢ 1.4x4 7R ¥726 % *
Y2-202UDA  SYYRU4Sws U.FvF CG & ¥2673 % * Y28116TA  SLF ¥—/\—ERZ RV 1.1x6 1T ¥814 % *
Y2-202UMA SOV RU4Svo UP—LIDY ¥2,420 % * Y2-8126TA  SLF ¥—/\—EZA NV 1.2x6 1T ¥814 % *
23mm 55V TY—kk— Y2-SBBSA SLFEyIR7Yavoty b YD-2R ¥8547 % *
Y2-204323A S2MM 7 X ¥1,837 % *
ASARSYIR YYD /KO Y4-001A JOY hIS5RF 4 wIN\V)\— YD-2/YD-4F ¥495 @ @
Y2-204523A iiim{mﬁz?‘z?ﬁb;afgézy ¥1.837 % % Y4-001FA JO0vhk 9Ly )\V/{— YD-2/YD-4 ¥594 @ @
e asian L . Y4-010490A  49mm 1=/)\—HJL i—~ YD2/YD4 F ¥748 @ @
Y2:301A AU AN G ¥1364 @ @ Y4-010-A AZ—HIL RSATV v T~ YD-4R 47mm ¥2607 * *
YD-2 i YAV N/ \T —N - eor
Y2301ACA  FILSEFYwZZTI YATDY My ¥9,163 % * YAOI0AA  A=/t=9)b 7Z ) YD-2/YD-4 7 = : :
Y2-301D2A  FILS® HAXOUR'D' ¥2332 % % Y4010BA  A=/I=BlL K=~ YD-4/

HROLERUMEE. FPERLEETIHANDDET . JRMHEHFLNGEEE BHA) ([CDOE, REMAGIIERECTTHERTEL.



Y4010TPA  YaAYh/p2EY/RTU1— ¥319 0 @ YSS4CMA  Yavs FpyTrvh 4E—R TS5VavIA ¥748 @ @
Y4-016A F/R KT+ ¥9Y~ YD-2/YD-4 A ¥671 @ @ YS-S4MA V3wl YUVI— AE—R TS5V 3vIH ¥869 @ @
Y4-201PA FIE® NILISVY KA DP-YD4 A ¥253 @ @ VS-SEMA S*ryIIYK/Yayy TV Y859 © ®
Y4-830A PS8 Z)—#¥ )\T YD-2/YD-4 ¥1485 @ @ 4E—2T5YavIR
Y4-630CA FILS8 Z)\—F¥ \T YD-4 I EENITH ¥2420 * % YT-1SRTBA  U—JR LYF 1.6mmAvI2 BS1/1=(R) ¥627 * %
Y4-54A SLF Yaws YUYS— EuonPR ¥1.980 * * YT-1BRTRA  T—22Z LYF 1.6mm Ay IR RSA/— () ¥627 % *

OUYHF T /A FY () YT-20RTBA  T—22Z LYF 20mm Ay IR RSA/\— (&) ¥627 % *
Y4-84C By IRPR vy T+ b ¥1.485 * * YT20RTRA  D—%5Z LYF 20mm Av SR K54/5— (7) ¥627 % *
Y4-S5A SLFYavsyvIh EvIR7H ¥253 % * YT-26PBEA  3TE L—YVIEw k )Xy s ¥22,275 % *
Y4-S5TA SLFYavsyvIh EvIRPAFFYI—K ¥2,112 % % YT-300A 5mm/5.5mm/7mm +FL Y F K—ILTY RFvyT ¥253 % *
Y4-S6A YavoFry T/ VavIIVR EvIRTH ¥814 % * YT-B5RTBA  U—%2Z LYF 55mm v k RS4/)— (&) ¥748 % *
Y4-S8A SFvy T/ IVRAR—IL EvIR7A ¥814 % * YT-B5RTRA  U—%2Z LYF 55mm v k KS4/t— () ¥748 * *
Y4-8BA Y3ws FvyT K=l YD-2/YD4 R ¥440 @ @ YT-7ORTBA  U—%2Z LYF 7.0mm v k RS4)—(®) ¥748 % *
YG-302B 33 AF7UYYIIp40 3ch JOKA ¥5577 % % YT-7ORTRA  D—%2Z LYF 7.0mm v k RS4)8— (7) ¥748 * *
YS-7BA HYUARYT 'O UVY vavsm 8  ¥154 x % YT-AMSB FIVEE XA VFF IR AV R ¥2.849 * %
YT-RWF5A L—yvg9 14 k6 AF4—IUS 10 ¥374 % % YT-CGPA FrYN— =Y TO(B) ¥1584 % %

L=y RyFU—SI4h YT-CGPBA FrYN—H—Y TO(H) ¥1584 % %
VTRWSIOA  Ymm/3ag v 3—hustitAx YT K K YT-HGTCA I k=Y Y—UYIh—R ¥1.980 % *
Z2-503A DP48 52T R—ILT7 7+ YZ2YU—XH ¥495 % * YT-RSBA V=Y VIBAAAITFIRRIV R RE—H ¥1,089 % %
Z2-503GHCA TIVERFY 77— FvvT YZ-2/YD-2 B ¥1.584 * % YT-STBM3A  3JE ByF«YIK—K I 320x420x12mm ¥4,708 % *
Z2-505TA TORYVIRATY 3/32 M-IV YZ-2/4 14 ¥1.386 * % YT-YRTSBA ~ T—5Z LYF AwIRA/Fv kRS —ty k() ¥2,728 * *
ZC-002PA Yv—> JOFIT(T¥—h YOKOMO OIA ¥1.221 * * YT-YRTSRA  T—5Z LYF AvIR/Fv RS/ )—ty b () ¥2,728 * *
ZC-206SHSA ¢ 430y RIVRR—IL S & 6 /&N 11.3mm ¥594 @ @
ZC-507TA 1/16 T A—)\1 Rii—)L 16 ¥847 % *
ZC-A3B05BA ¢ 3x ¢ 6x0.5mm FILS VL (B) 8  ¥528 % *
ZC-A3610BA ¢ 3x ¢ 6x1.0mm PV L (B) 8  ¥528 % *
ZC-A3615BA ¢ 3x ¢ 6x1.5mm PILSVL (B) 8  ¥528 % *
ZC-A3620BA ¢ 3x ¢ 6x2.0mm PILSV L (B) 8 ¥528 @ @
ZC-A3630BA ¢ 3x ¢ 6x3.0mm PV L (B) 8 ¥528 @ @
ZC-BH24A M2x4mm RY ANy RRIUa— ¢ 42~y R 10 ¥374 @ @
ZC-BH28TPA  M2x8.0mm BH & wEYY 1.5mm6 &rsd 8 ¥3B2e e
ZCBH310A M3 X 10mmBH Y&y RAZU1— 10 ¥is7 @ @
ZC-BH310TA  M3x10mmBHS 2ZU1— F&Y 6 MR 5 ¥440 x *
ZCBH312A M3 X 12mmBH V5w k R5U1— 10 ¥is7 @ @
ZC-BH312TA  M3x12mmBHS 2&U1— F& 6 AR 4 ¥440 % %
ZC-BH330TA M3x30mmBHS 22U1— F5 6 AR 2 ¥473 x %
ZC-BH35A M3 X 5Bmm BH V4w k R0 1— 10 ¥187 %
ZC-BH35TA  M3XBmmBHS Z&ZU1— F& 6 &N 5 ¥440 % *
ZCBH36-A M3 X6mmBH Y5y~ 25U 31— 10 ¥is7 e @
ZC-BH36TA  M3xBmmBHS 2ZU1— F&¥Y 6 &R 5 ¥440 % *
ZCBH38A M3 X8mmBH Y5 vy k 25U1— 10 ¥is7 @ @
ZC-BH38TA  M3x8mmBHS 2ZU1— F¥Y 6 AR 5 ¥440 % *
ZC-F310A M3 X 10mmFH Y&y k 25U 31— 10 ¥is7 @ @
ZC-F310TA  M3X10mmFHS 2ZU1— F4Y 6 @R 5 ¥440 x *
ZC-F312A M3 X T2mmFH Y&y k 25U 31— 10 ¥is7 @ @
ZC-F312TA  M3x12mmFHS 2ZU1— FHY 6 @R 4 ¥440 % %
ZC-F315A M3 X 15mmFH Y&y k 250 1— 10 ¥187 % %
ZCF315TA  M3X1BmMmFHS ZZU1— F& 6 &R 4 ¥440 % %
ZC-F318A M3 X 18mmFH Y&y k 25U 1— 8  ¥187 % *
ZC-F318TA  M3X18mmFHS ZZU1— F& 6 &R 4 Y473 % %
ZC-F38A M3 X 8mmFH V4w k 27U 1— 10 ¥is7 e @
ZC-F38TA M3Xx8mmFHS & U1— F&Y 6 &R 5 ¥440 % *
ZC-NB3APBKA 7ILZEM3 JL— Fv bk (2) 3mm 4 ¥198 % %
ZC-N3PA M3x2.4mm TL—YF v ~ 10 ¥32 e @

FILEBMA TSYIMF Y k(B
ZC-N4FBKA 4mm/§;z|/—~)a IRT b OR) 4 ¥473 % %
ZC-S36A ® 3x ¢ BXOEMM T w v — 10 ¥132 %
ZC-S37A UYo IV~ AR—Y— ¢ 3x ¢ 7x0.5mm ¥iz2 @ @
ZC-SS33A M3 X 3mm v k 25U 21— 10 ¥154@ @
ZC-SS34A M3 X 4mm v k 22U 12— 10 ¥154@ @
ZC-SS312A M3 X 12mm €y k ZZU1— 10 ¥154@ @
ZC-TB20C 20mm FEUE 5—V v o)l SYRTA—R ¥990 % *
ZC-TB27C 27MMFEIUE 5~V v o) SYRTA—R ¥1,067 % *
ZC-TB33C 38mMMFIVE 5—V v o) SYRTA—R ¥1,221 % %
KLD-WA FIEBES—VyIWLYF SYRTH—R ¥374 % *
ZD-505A =T 8/32 K—)b 24 ¥187 % %
ZD-B0S5CDA  3/32 Iy sy hi—)b ©S5Zwos FIH 12 ¥1584 % %

s I
ZR-DRAA I;Tj’;jl?h%?ﬁjﬁﬁ TAYIVILY ¥1507 % *
ZR-DRCA R gy 7 1¥377AY ¥1507 % *
ZR-DRTA 54 VEIA —7 DRA/C RUT RIVRSATHE ¥341 % *
5439 N—H—
zso11HI0A TN INRTZy A an=y ¥748 % *
Ly RPY R NIR——F

ZS-011TSBA 'I"\C/DF{l\ﬁﬁ ey ¥528 * *
ZS-507A R—ILFTRRSAMTUVY By k ¥253 % * J—YUZ RO [ @ % | 3y FOBARRELDET .
YS-5SSS-1A  SSSYAX YawsyvIh MRATCH ¥253 @ @ @ = EEEH Kk =47vav O =Fv OHRICKDEERFNENREDET,
YS-7HG2 NIL—R'0"UVS (M7 Ib— 8EA) ¥770 * @

JYAY HA VTS LIN—RYAT HAN—YUZ FOEREZF. REOEBREIFELEO>TVDEEHNHDFT .
vsgomHa 5272 b ¥440 @ @
YSS4AIMA O UYIFvwT/AJF Yk 4AE—X T5Yavsm ¥924 @ @ v1.0 2023.03

REOLHEFRUERE. FPERLEEIIHANDDET. RNMREFLNGE@EE BHA) ([CDOE. RFEMBGERCTTHERE TSV,












AS A MANUFACTURER OF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP WINNING CARS,

YOKOMO WILL CONTINUE TO PROVIDE THE BEST AVAILABLE TECHNOLOGY TO R/C ENTHUSIASTS ALL OVER THE WORLD.
ENJOY THIS PRODUCT KNOWING THAT YOU ARE DRIVING ONE OF THE BEST HANDLING R/C CARS EVER DESIGNED.

This is not a toy and suitable for age 14 and above.
INRBIMETREHOE R A, 14mULEDNBEELET,
XAEmE, E& 14 5 RUE,

DTS2 K YOKOMO
AIERHBEA R/C A— (SYATY PO—ILH—) OBFFIA—H—TT, ZORRE. LEFEFE SKEFE I—0v)EFE
ZUT R/C N—L—RADREETH B MFEFHEL— X TOHER. RO R/C H—I=7ICEATNTLET.

#Xat 30T T305-0861 WHEOL [EHAMLE 43852 TEL 029-896-3888 FAX 029-896-3889 Sih5RY : OB~ 1285 13K~ 1785 (MEAEKRE~S)
YOKOMO LTD. 4385-2 Yatabe, Tsukuba City, Ibaraki Prefecture, 305-0861.JAPAN TEL +8129-896-3888 FAX +8129-896-3889 [2023.04 |




	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_04
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_05
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_06
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_07
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_08
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_09
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_10
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_11
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_12
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_13
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_14
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_15
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_16
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_17
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_18
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_19
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_20
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_21
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_22
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_tankai.pdf
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_tankai_1
	sd1-0_lts_manual_230327_tankai_2




